

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Gardner

1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 24, strike "(2)(h)(II)" and substitute
2 "(2)(h)(II); and **add** (2)(d)(I.5)".

3 Page 4, strike lines 5 through 10 and substitute "but not limited to
4 attorneys, jurors, represented and unrepresented litigants; law
5 enforcement personnel; attorneys within the district attorneys' and public
6 defenders' offices, employees of the court, court interpreters, employees
7 of probation offices, AND employees of local departments of social
8 services; and victims of crimes, as defined in section 24-4.1-302 (5);

9 (I.5) THE SURVEYS DEVELOPED PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION
10 (2)(d)(I) OF THIS SECTION ARE TO BE DISTRIBUTED PRIMARILY THROUGH
11 ELECTRONIC MEANS, AND THE STATE COMMISSION SHALL MAKE EFFORTS
12 TO LOCATE ELECTRONIC MAIL ADDRESSES FOR THE PARTIES IDENTIFIED IN
13 SAID SUBSECTION."

14 Page 4, line 12, strike "CITIZENS" and substitute "INTERESTED PARTIES".

** *** ** *** **